TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Spectrum Laboratories, Inc.		12/18/2009	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	nSixty, LLC	
Street Address:	PO BOX 8852	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45208	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77642667	NSIXTY
Serial Number:	77642669	N NSIXTY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar c/o McDonald Hopkins LLC

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E. Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	32983-00004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/David B. Cupar/
Date:	01/06/2010 TRADEMARK

900151329 REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0087

Total Attachments: 2

source=32983 trademark assign (1987892)#page1.tif source=32983 trademark assign (1987892)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Spectrum Laboratories, Inc., an Ohio corporation with principal business address at PO

Box 8189 Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the trademarks (hereinafter "Trademarks") as set forth on the attached Schedule A:

and

WHEREAS, nSixty, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company with a principal business address at PO

Box 8852, Cincinnati, Ohio 45208 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and

interest in and to the aforesaid Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignee,

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks,

together with all the goodwill of its business symbolized thereby and all registrations and pending applications

to register the same, as well as all rights to injunctive relief, damages, or profits, due or accrued, arising out of

all causes of action, past and future, relating to the Trademarks, including infringement of the Trademarks, or

other violations, or injury to said goodwill, and the right to sue for and recover the same in its, the Assignee's

own name and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR does further hereby give consent to the said Assignee to take solely in its name all

necessary procedures for recording this assignment at the Intellectual Property Offices' as indicated in Schedule

A on the basis of the assignment herein made.

Spectrum Laboratories, Inc.

Execution Date: \2/18/09

nSixty, LLC

Execution Date: 12/18/09

{1966444:}

SCHEDULE A

COUNTRY	MARK	App. No./Reg. No.
United States	NSIXTY	77/642,667
United States	NSIXTY and Design	77/642,669

{1966444:}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004125 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 01/06/2010